From: Hull, Josh </O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=EEC07E67E69E402394001503D62BAD4A-

JOSH_HULL>

To: Eyes, Stephanie A; Drake, Madeline K

Sent: 3/9/2020 3:03:11 PM

Subject: Fw: Need your help addressing Bridget's comments on RTC section of fisher final rule...thank
you!

Attachments: 20200309_Fisher Comments and Responses_Bridget.docx

Do we have a plan for how the SSN team is going to address Bridget's comments?

From: Picco, Angela <Angela_Picco@fws.gov>

Sent: Monday, March 9, 2020 11:56 AM

To: Russell, Daniel <daniel_russell@fws.gov>; Hull, Josh <Josh_Hul@fws.gov>; Eyes, Stephanie A
<stephanie_eyes@fws.gov>; Glenne, Gina <gina_glenne@fws.gov>; Livingston, Sue <sue_livingston@fws.gov>;
Crowell, Heidi <heidi_crowell@fws.gov>; Willy, Elizabeth <elizabeth_willy@fws.gov>; Drake, Madeline K
<madeline_drake@fws.gov>

Subject: Need your help addressing Bridget's comments on RTC section of fisher final rule...thank you!

Hello team,

Attached is the word version of the Responses to Comments section that has the outstanding
comments from Bridget that | need your help with. Please address these comments for your sections
using track changes in Word and email back to me to incorporate.

Thanks!

Angela

Angela Picco, Ph.D.

Deputy Chief of Ecological Services and Regional Recovery Coordinator
California-Great Basin Region 10 (formerly Pacific Southwest Regional Office-Region 8)
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

2800 Cottage Way, Room W-2606

Sacramento, CA 95825

(916) 414-6490 (office)

(916) 335-5169 (work cell)



